# L05000046229

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1/2

Office Use Only



500051863125

05/11/05--01901--005 \*\*125.08

05 MAY 10 PH 4: 34

A.P. VENTURE, LLC 3109 Avon Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32312 850.656.6555

May 9, 2005

#### VIA HAND DELIVERY

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: A.P. VENTURE, LLC

Dear Division of Corporations:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization for the above-referenced entity. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee and Registered Agent fee.

Your cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Joseph Robert Long, III Member

Enclosures

AND MANAGER TO THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

## OF A.P. VENTURE, L.L.C.

I, the undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization, being a natural person competent to contract, hereby execute this document for the purpose of becoming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I: NAME

OS MAN TO PA W. SH

The name of this limited liability company shall be:

#### A.P. VENTURE, L.L.C.

# ARTICLE II: BUSINESS AND MAILING ADDRESS

The principal place of business of this limited liability company shall be 3109 Avon Circle, Tallahassee, FL 32312, but it shall have the power to transact business in any other place or places both within and without the State of Florida and throughout the world. The mailing address of the limited liability company shall be 3109 Avon Circle, Tallahassee, FL 32312.

#### ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT

TIMOTHY D. PADGETT, ESQ. is designated as the limited liability company's agent to accept service of process within Florida at 2810 Remington Green Circle, Tallahassee, Florida 32308. The street address of the initial registered agent for this limited liability company shall be 2810 Remington Green Circle, Tallahassee, Florida 32308, and the registered agent at such address is TIMOTHY D. PADGETT, ESQ..

### ARTICLE IV: NATURE AND PURPOSE

The general nature of the business to be transacted and carried on by this limited liability company and its objects and purposes are to conduct any and all lawful business consistent with the provisions hereinafter set out or provided and it shall have all the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon business limited liability companies as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might or could do in all parts of the world, namely:

To establish, carry on, conduct, maintain and otherwise operate a business for the purchasing, development, renting, and/or selling of real estate and real property or interests therein; the acquisition, ownership, maintenance and operation of small businesses, and to do such and everything necessary, convenient, suitable or proper for the accomplishment of any of the purposes or for the attainment of any one or more of the objects herein enumerated, or which shall at any time appear conducive to, or expedient for, the protection or for the benefit of this organization.

The foregoing and following provisions shall be construed as objects in furtherance and not in limitation of the general powers conferred by the laws of the State of Florida and the enumeration in these Articles of specific powers and objects shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manner the powers of this limited liability company; but this limited liability company may do all and everything necessary, suitable or proper for the accomplishment of any purpose or object, either along or in association with other limited liability companies, corporations, companies, partnerships, firms or individuals, to the same extent and as fully as individuals might or could do as principals, agents, contractors or otherwise.

#### **ARTICLE V: DURATION**

This limited liability company shall have perpetual existence, unless sooner voluntarily dissolved according to law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned subscriber, have hereunto set my hands and seal this 10th day of May, 2005.

JOSEPH ROBERT LONG, III

**MEMBER** 

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by JOSEPH ROBERT LONG, III, who is personally known to me or who has produced the identification listed below, and is known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this \_/bu day of May, 2005.

EDEM ABLORDEPPEY
Notary Public, State of Florida
My comm. expires Jan. 6, 2009
No. DD 384573

## ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

# STATE OF FLORIDA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned, TIMOTHY D. PADGETT, ESQ., having been designated as Agent for the service of process with the State of Florida, upon A.P. VENTURE, L.L.C., a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby accept the appointment as such agent for the above-named limited liability company.

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the name	of said registered	agent is	hereunto	affixed at
Tallahassee, Leon Count	ty, Florida, this	_day of May, 2005.			
			1	_	
		< /		~	

TIMOTHY D. PADGETT